
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11019 10694 10459 10237 10056 9884 9757 9656 9599 9589 9584 9597 9737 9992 9994 10139 10851 11930 12652 13166 13554 13907 14190 14291 294,571
EGATDC -30 -30 300 300 300 300 300 300 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,220
CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 681 666 652 641 630 622 615 611 611 610 611 620 636 637 646 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,113
JMJGU2 689 681 666 652 641 630 622 615 611 611 610 611 620 636 637 646 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,113
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 8,616
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 679 679 666 652 641 630 622 615 611 611 610 611 620 636 637 646 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 15,947
TBINU2 699 681 666 652 641 630 622 615 611 611 610 611 620 636 637 646 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,274
TBINU3 699 681 666 652 641 630 622 615 611 611 610 611 620 636 637 646 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,274
JMAHU2 699 681 666 652 641 630 622 615 611 611 610 611 620 636 637 646 691 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,274
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 206 196 192 190 188 193 193 193 193 197 211 189 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,099
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 206 196 192 190 188 193 193 193 193 197 211 189 192 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,099
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 111 110 106 106 106 2,483
PAKABK1B 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 111 110 106 106 106 2,483
PAKABK2A 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 111 110 106 106 106 2,483
PAKABK2B 111 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 106 111 110 106 106 106 2,481
PGLAGT11 350 350 305 282 263 254 251 248 257 257 258 257 264 291 249 255 308 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,767
PGLAGT12 350 350 305 282 263 254 251 248 257 257 258 257 264 291 249 255 308 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,767
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 188 173 154 202 202 203 202 216 216 163 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,051
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 187 173 154 202 202 203 202 216 216 163 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,051
SGB3GT31 213 177 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 193 213 213 194 195 195 3,961
SGB3GT33 213 176 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 192 213 213 194 195 195 3,957
SKSPBK1 350 325 254 236 223 216 213 210 217 218 218 217 223 243 212 216 256 323 341 350 350 341 342 342 7,102
TJGSBK2A 347 347 289 265 243 235 230 226 237 238 237 237 245 273 228 235 293 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,562
TJGSBK2B 347 347 289 265 243 235 230 226 237 237 237 237 244 273 228 234 292 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,560
YPKA 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 373 724 724 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 16,103
YPGS 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 381 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,432
SGRIGT21 117 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 101 90 88 88 88 1,619
JMJGU3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 9,285
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
PGPSU2(MFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79 79 79 1,106
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,066
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 213 213 194 194 195 2,567
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 89 88 88 88 1,151
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 1,491
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 630
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 1,222
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 1,184
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 100 100 100 100 1,184
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 90 100 100 100 100 1,911
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 419
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 375
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 1,006
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 583
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 423
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 50 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 21 9 7 19 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 917 1092 1440 1662 1843 2015 2110 2171 2004 2014 2013 2006 1920 1707 2056 1911 1291 1029 955 958 900 918 945 997 31,195

TOTAL GEN 10992 10667 10102 9880 9699 9527 9400 9299 9442 9432 9427 9440 9580 9835 9837 9982 10694 11773 12495 13009 13397 13750 14033 14134 291,011

21-Nov-11
Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14124 13904 13823 13960 14217 14457 14426 14415 14413 14385 13954 13491 13020 12827 13138 13592 13524 13455 13264 13047 12675 12472 12181 11844 294,571
EGATDC 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 100 100 2,220
CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 860

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,113
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,113
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 359 8,616
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 15,947
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,274
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,274
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,274
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 3,381
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,099
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,099
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 105 104 102 104 104 106 105 105 105 104 106 105 103 103 103 106 105 105 110 107 104 101 100 100 2,483
PAKABK1B 105 104 102 104 104 106 105 105 105 104 106 105 103 103 103 106 105 105 110 107 104 101 100 100 2,483
PAKABK2A 105 104 102 104 104 106 105 105 105 104 106 105 103 103 103 105 105 105 110 107 104 101 100 100 2,483
PAKABK2B 105 104 102 104 104 106 105 105 104 104 106 104 103 103 103 105 104 105 110 107 104 101 100 100 2,481
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 7,767
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 335 7,767
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,051
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,051
SGB3GT31 183 172 162 172 177 190 183 180 180 176 193 181 168 168 169 188 180 181 213 201 173 148 137 130 3,961
SGB3GT33 182 172 162 172 176 190 183 180 180 176 193 181 168 168 168 188 180 180 213 201 173 147 137 130 3,957
SKSPBK1 331 321 313 322 326 337 331 329 328 325 340 329 319 319 319 336 328 330 350 347 322 300 290 276 7,102
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 336 321 7,562
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 336 321 7,560
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 16,103
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,432
SGRIGT21 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 89 88 160 160 160 160 1,619
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 9,285
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,132
PGPSU2(MFO) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,106
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 3,066
SGB3GT32 182 172 162 172 176 190 183 180 180 176 193 181 168 168 168 188 180 180 213 201 172 147 0 0 2,567
SGRIGT22 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 89 88 88 0 0 0 1,151
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,491
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT5 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 630
SRDGGT4 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 75 100 100 100 100 100 93 0 0 0 0 1,222
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 0 100 100 100 100 100 93 0 0 0 0 1,184
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 0 100 100 100 100 100 93 0 0 0 0 1,184
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 75 100 100 100 100 100 91 60 60 60 60 1,911
TMGR 1 80 0 0 60 80 80 80 80 80 80 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 419
TMGR 2 80 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375
TMGR 3 80 65 30 60 80 80 80 80 80 80 57 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,006
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 120 150 150 150 150 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 583
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 423
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 15 10 70 100 100 100 100 9 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 0 0 0 150 150 150 26 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 55 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 25 20 20 20 111 108 50 30 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 9 11 7 14 14 14 14 7 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 20 960

SPN RSV 980 1040 1121 1064 1037 947 978 989 991 1019 947 1101 1292 1285 1178 954 942 1011 1060 1127 1099 1085 1074 1195 31,195

TOTAL GEN 13971 13751 13670 13807 14064 14304 14273 14262 14260 14232 13801 13338 12997 12804 13111 13565 13497 13428 13237 13020 12648 12445 12024 11687 291,011




